Within landscaped medians (see Section 6.4.3) in parking bays, place landscaped islands between 
every twenty (20) parking spaces.  

B. Design these landscape islands minimally six feet (6') wide, and plant each with one (1) tree, five (5) shrubs, and 
full ground cover for every one-hundred-fifteen square feet (115') of island area. An additional tree may be 
substituted for five [5] shrubs). 

C. Design islands at the ends of parking bays at a minimum width of ten feet (10'), and plant with one (1) tree, 

nine (9) shrubs, and full ground cover for every one-hundred-fifteen square feet (115') of island area. 

6.4.3 Landscape Medians 

A. Design landscape medians to provide a minimum effective pedestrian walkway four feet (4') wide, exclusive of car 
overhangs, and landscaped area ten feet (10') wide.  Shade trees within these medians should be spaced a